6 - 28 - 03 11-07-2003	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02, modified) Dkt. No. 38481-8040.US01 REC	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name/address of receiving party(ies):
Paramjit Kahlon, Nardo B. Catahan, Jr., Shailendra Garg, Maria Theresa Barnes-Leon, and Ramaswamy Sundararajan	Siebel Systems, Inc. 2207 Bridgepoint Parkway San Mateo, CA 94404
Add'I names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Ő ŠÖ
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Reassignment ☐ Other 	17546 10/0
Execution date: <u>September 30, 2003 and</u> October 1, 2003	Add'I names of receiving parties attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
If this document is being filed with a new application was: <u>September 30, 2003 and October 1, 2003</u> A. Patent Application No.(s)	1069637/ n, the date of signature by the first named inventor B. Patent No.(s) ached: □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total No. of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one (1)
Customer No. 25096	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Perkins Coie LLP	⊠ Enclosed
P.O. Box 1247 Seattle, Washington 98111-1247 (206) 583-8888	Charge Deposit Account No. 50-2207
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	50-2207
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
Carina M. Tan, Reg. No. 45,769	- M h. October 28, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	

11/23/2003 WABDELR1 00000064 10696371 40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Paramjit Kahlon, Nardo B. Catahan, Jr., Shailendra Garg, Maria Theresa Barnes-Leon, and Ramaswamy Sundararajan (the "Assignors"), residing at 600 Mariners Island Boulevard #26, San Mateo, CA 94404, 103 Sonja Road, S. San Francisco, CA 94080, 1240 Vincente Drive Apt. #A, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, 288 Rivercreek Drive, Fremont, CA 94536, and 20030 Rodrigues Avenue #7K, Cupertino, CA 95014, respectively. We Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled "INVENTORY TRANSACTION COMMON OBJECT" (the "Application") and executed concurrently herewith.

Siebel Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 2207 Bridgepoint Parkway, San Mateo, California 94404 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

> Page 1 PATENT REEL: 014659 FRAME: 0745

/BY0326600231.DOC]

Date: 9/30/03

Date:

Date: 09/30/2003

Date: 9/30/2003

Date: 10 (01 | 03

Paràn t Kahlon) Nardo B. Catahan, Jr. ni andra Gas

Shailendra Garg

Mu. aluen B. Sen Maria Theresa Barnes-Leon

J. Pararay Ramaswamy Sundararajan

[/BY0326600231.DOC]

Page 2 PATENT REEL: 014659 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 10/28/2003